

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B			120 N RALPH ST			N 3303 SULLIVAN RD	
	99202-2913			99202-4795			99216-1676	
	SPOKANE WA 992100056			SPOKANE WA 992020008			SPOKANE WA 992100425	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	90,000.00	-14.72 %	76,750.00	-13,250.00	100,000.00	11.11 %	65,000.00	-27.78 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00	7,500.00	150.00 %	9,700.00	223.33 %
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 834.0000	S.Y.	6.6500 5,546.10	-51.58 % -2,860.62	3.2200 2,685.48	-51.58 % -2,860.62	4.6000 3,836.40	-30.83 % -1,709.70	9.0000 7,506.00	35.34 % 1,959.90
4	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB 170.0000	L.F.	5.2500 892.50	152.19 % 1,358.30	13.2400 2,250.80	152.19 % 1,358.30	7.1000 1,207.00	35.24 % 314.50	6.0000 1,020.00	14.29 % 127.50
5	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 80.0000	S.F.	1.8500 148.00	221.08 % 327.20	5.9400 475.20	221.08 % 327.20	6.3000 504.00	240.54 % 356.00	6.5000 520.00	251.35 % 372.00
6	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE 470.0000	L.F.	8.5500 4,018.50	-31.58 % -1,269.00	5.8500 2,749.50	-31.58 % -1,269.00	4.5000 2,115.00	-47.37 % -1,903.50	4.7000 2,209.00	-45.03 % -1,809.50
7	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 351.0000	L.F.	4.6500 1,632.15	-19.57 % -319.41	3.7400 1,312.74	-19.57 % -319.41	3.0000 1,053.00	-35.48 % -579.15	3.0000 1,053.00	-35.48 % -579.15
8	REMOVE CULV. PIPE 12" DIA. 60.0000	L.F.	5.0000 300.00	296.00 % 888.00	19.8000 1,188.00	296.00 % 888.00	18.5000 1,110.00	270.00 % 810.00	50.0000 3,000.00	900.00 % 2,700.00
9	REMOVING BOLLARD 6.0000	EACH	20.0000 120.00	837.50 % 1,005.00	187.5000 1,125.00	837.50 % 1,005.00	62.0000 372.00	210.00 % 252.00	160.0000 960.00	700.00 % 840.00
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 2390.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 19,120.00	-2.63 % -501.90	7.7900 18,618.10	-2.63 % -501.90	4.5000 10,755.00	-43.75 % -8,365.00	16.5000 39,435.00	106.25 % 20,315.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	12910.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 103,280.00	-46.38 %	4.2900 55,383.90	-43.75 %	4.5000 58,095.00	-45.18 %	10.0000 129,100.00	25.00 % 25,820.00
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	14910.0000	C.Y.	2.7500 41,002.50	7.27 %	2.9500 43,984.50	-38.18 %	1.7000 25,347.00	-15.66 %	5.0000 74,550.00	81.82 % 33,547.50
13	CONTOUR GRADING									
		EST.	6,100.00	0.00 %	6,100.00	0.00 %	6,100.00	0.00 %	6,100.00	0.00 %
DRAINAGE										
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	87.0000	L.F.	28.0000 2,436.00	-30.71 %	19.4000 1,687.80	25.00 %	35.0000 3,045.00	609.00	76.0000 6,612.00	171.43 % 4,176.00
15	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	52.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,560.00	-15.83 %	25.2500 1,313.00	-10.00 %	27.0000 1,404.00	-156.00	90.0000 4,680.00	200.00 % 3,120.00
16	ENERGY DISSIPATION PAD									
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	942.00 %	1,563.0000 1,563.00	383.33 %	725.0000 725.00	575.00	3,200.0000 3,200.00	2,033.33 % 3,050.00
STORM SEWER										
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	-39.44 %	969.0000 969.00	6.25 %	1,700.0000 1,700.00	100.00	2,100.0000 2,100.00	31.25 % 500.00
STRUCTURE										
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL									
	144.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 5,760.00	-34.90 %	26.0400 3,749.76	-50.00 %	20.0000 2,880.00	-2,880.00	31.5000 4,536.00	-21.25 % -1,224.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
19	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - PED TRAIL/NWC RAMP									
	L.S.				20.00 %			200.00 %		-16.00 %
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	8,400.00	-1,600.00	
20	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL									
	65.4000 C.Y.		40.0000	74.5400	86.35 %	40.0000	0.00 %	58.0000	45.00 %	
			2,616.00	4,874.92	2,258.92	2,616.00	0.00	3,793.20	1,177.20	
21	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE									
	18300.0000 LB.		1.1000	1.2700	15.45 %	1.2500	13.64 %	1.4000	27.27 %	
			20,130.00	23,241.00	3,111.00	22,875.00	2,745.00	25,620.00	5,490.00	
22	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE									
	122.0000 C.Y.		650.0000	602.0300	-7.38 %	1,000.0000	53.85 %	650.0000	0.00 %	
			79,300.00	73,447.66	-5,852.34	122,000.00	42,700.00	79,300.00	0.00	
23	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
24	SUPERSTRUCTURE - LIBERTY LAKE TRAIL OVER NWC RAMP									
	L.S.				63.23 %		252.29 %		98.33 %	
			60,000.00	97,938.00	37,938.00	211,375.00	151,375.00	119,000.00	59,000.00	
25	PRESTRESS CONC. GIRDER WF50BTG									
	184.0000 L.F.		400.0000	511.4100	27.85 %	400.0000	0.00 %	370.0000	-7.50 %	
			73,600.00	94,099.44	20,499.44	73,600.00	0.00	68,080.00	-5,520.00	
26	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	256.0000 L.F.		300.0000	216.3100	-27.90 %	450.0000	50.00 %	257.0000	-14.33 %	
			76,800.00	55,375.36	-21,424.64	115,200.00	38,400.00	65,792.00	-11,008.00	
27	TREE SILHOUTTE									
	L.S.				212.50 %		650.00 %		150.00 %	
			2,000.00	6,250.00	4,250.00	15,000.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	
28	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL									
	1230.0000 S.F.		40.0000	54.4700	36.18 %	40.0000	0.00 %	95.0000	137.50 %	
			49,200.00	66,998.10	17,798.10	49,200.00	0.00	116,850.00	67,650.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC.			MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	
	1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B			120 N RALPH ST			N 3303 SULLIVAN RD	
	99202-2913			99202-4795			99216-1676	
	SPOKANE WA 992100056			SPOKANE WA 992020008			SPOKANE WA 992100425	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STRUCTURE										
29	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL									
	707.2000	C.Y.	30.0000	66.6400	122.13 %	40.0000	33.33 %	23.0000	-23.33 %	
			21,216.00	47,127.81	25,911.81	28,288.00	7,072.00	16,265.60	-4,950.40	
SURFACING										
30	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	367.0000	TON	23.5000	25.0400	6.55 %	33.0000	40.43 %	31.5000	34.04 %	
			8,624.50	9,189.68	565.18	12,111.00	3,486.50	11,560.50	2,936.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
31	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB									
	86.0000	S.Y.	250.0000	217.3000	-13.08 %	365.0000	46.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
			21,500.00	18,687.80	-2,812.20	31,390.00	9,890.00	25,800.00	4,300.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
32	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	170.0000	TON	130.0000	245.5900	88.92 %	180.0000	38.46 %	163.0000	25.38 %	
			22,100.00	41,750.30	19,650.30	30,600.00	8,500.00	27,710.00	5,610.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
33	ESC LEAD									
	18.0000	DAY	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	-66.67 %	65.0000	-56.67 %	
			2,700.00	4,500.00	1,800.00	900.00	-1,800.00	1,170.00	-1,530.00	
34	SILT FENCE									
	150.0000	L.F.	4.1000	4.1700	1.71 %	6.0000	46.34 %	4.5000	9.76 %	
			615.00	625.50	10.50	900.00	285.00	675.00	60.00	
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
36	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	10.0000	ACRE	1,225.0000	1,486.2500	21.33 %	1,200.0000	-2.04 %	1,250.0000	2.04 %
			12,250.00	14,862.50	2,612.50	12,000.00	-250.00	12,500.00	250.00
37	WEED CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
38	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT								
	10.0000	ACRE	155.0000	250.0000	61.29 %	210.0000	35.48 %	210.0000	35.48 %
			1,550.00	2,500.00	950.00	2,100.00	550.00	2,100.00	550.00
TRAFFIC									
39	EXTRUDED CURB								
	6.0000	L.F.	20.0000	78.1300	290.65 %	50.0000	150.00 %	55.0000	175.00 %
			120.00	468.78	348.78	300.00	180.00	330.00	210.00
40	PERMANENT SIGNING								
		L.S.			220.31 %		87.50 %		83.75 %
			800.00	2,562.50	1,762.50	1,500.00	700.00	1,470.00	670.00
41	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-15.84 %		-47.48 %		9.08 %
			74,260.00	62,500.00	-11,760.00	39,000.00	-35,260.00	81,000.00	6,740.00
OTHER ITEMS									
42	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	8.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	109.3800	2,087.60 %	27.0000	440.00 %	15.5000	210.00 %
			40.00	875.04	835.04	216.00	176.00	124.00	84.00
43	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	2.0000	C.Y.	74.0000	140.6300	90.04 %	175.0000	136.49 %	110.0000	48.65 %
			148.00	281.26	133.26	350.00	202.00	220.00	72.00
44	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4								
	890.0000	L.F.	12.0000	10.5300	-12.25 %	8.6000	-28.33 %	8.9000	-25.83 %
			10,680.00	9,371.70	-1,308.30	7,654.00	-3,026.00	7,921.00	-2,759.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WESSLEN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1817 E SPRINGFIELD AVE STE B 99202-2913 SPOKANE WA 992100056 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100345	MAX J. KUNEY COMPANY 120 N RALPH ST 99202-4795 SPOKANE WA 992020008 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 462000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
45	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	8.0000	EACH	125.0000	156.2500	25.00 %	130.0000	4.00 %	131.0000	4.80 %	
			1,000.00	1,250.00	250.00	1,040.00	40.00	1,048.00	48.00	
46	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	351.0000	L.F.	7.2000	9.9700	38.47 %	8.0000	11.11 %	8.2000	13.89 %	
			2,527.20	3,499.47	972.27	2,808.00	280.80	2,878.20	351.00	
47	TRAINING									
	200.0000	HR	5.0000	30.0000	500.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			1,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	400.00	-600.00	600.00	-400.00	
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		
49	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.			120.87 %		66.67 %		-33.33 %	
			1,500.00	3,313.00	1,813.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	-500.00	
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
51	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
52	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-50.00 %		150.00 %		-25.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	-250.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$847,445.45	\$892,498.59	5.32%	\$1,049,674.40	23.86%	\$1,051,741.50	24.11%	
BASE TOTAL			\$847,445.45	\$892,498.59	5.32%	\$1,049,674.40	23.86%	\$1,051,741.50	24.11%	

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869  
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			22.22 %
			90,000.00	110,000.00	20,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
		L.S.			-16.67 %
			3,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	834.0000	S.Y.	6.6500	4.0000	-39.85 %
			5,546.10	3,336.00	-2,210.10
4	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB				
	170.0000	L.F.	5.2500	3.0000	-42.86 %
			892.50	510.00	-382.50
5	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	80.0000	S.F.	1.8500	6.5000	251.35 %
			148.00	520.00	372.00
6	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	470.0000	L.F.	8.5500	4.5000	-47.37 %
			4,018.50	2,115.00	-1,903.50
7	REMOVING WIRE FENCE				
	351.0000	L.F.	4.6500	3.0000	-35.48 %
			1,632.15	1,053.00	-579.15
8	REMOVE CULV. PIPE 12" DIA.				
	60.0000	L.F.	5.0000	9.0000	80.00 %
			300.00	540.00	240.00
9	REMOVING BOLLARD				
	6.0000	EACH	20.0000	100.0000	400.00 %
			120.00	600.00	480.00
GRADING					
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	2390.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %
			19,120.00	23,900.00	4,780.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869  
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 12910.0000	C.Y.	8.0000 103,280.00	6.5000 83,915.00	-18.75 % -19,365.00
12	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 14910.0000	C.Y.	2.7500 41,002.50	1.5000 22,365.00	-45.45 % -18,637.50
13	CONTOUR GRADING EST.		6,100.00	6,100.00	0.00 %
DRAINAGE					
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 87.0000	L.F.	28.0000 2,436.00	17.0000 1,479.00	-39.29 % -957.00
15	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 52.0000	L.F.	30.0000 1,560.00	15.0000 780.00	-50.00 % -780.00
16	ENERGY DISSIPATION PAD 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	500.0000 500.00	233.33 % 350.00
STORM SEWER					
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 1,600.00	1,300.0000 1,300.00	-18.75 % -300.00
STRUCTURE					
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 144.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 5,760.00	35.0000 5,040.00	-12.50 % -720.00



PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869  
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
19	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A - PED TRAIL/NWC RAMP				
		L.S.			-25.00 %
			10,000.00	7,500.00	-2,500.00
20	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL				
	65.4000	C.Y.	40.0000	65.0000	62.50 %
			2,616.00	4,251.00	1,635.00
21	ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE				
	18300.0000	LB.	1.1000	1.0000	-9.09 %
			20,130.00	18,300.00	-1,830.00
22	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE				
	122.0000	C.Y.	650.0000	650.0000	0.00 %
			79,300.00	79,300.00	0.00
23	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
24	SUPERSTRUCTURE - LIBERTY LAKE TRAIL OVER NWC RAMP				
		L.S.			175.00 %
			60,000.00	165,000.00	105,000.00
25	PRESTRESS CONC. GIRDER WF50BTG				
	184.0000	L.F.	400.0000	450.0000	12.50 %
			73,600.00	82,800.00	9,200.00
26	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	256.0000	L.F.	300.0000	1,000.0000	233.33 %
			76,800.00	256,000.00	179,200.00
27	TREE SILHOUTTE				
		L.S.			1,150.00 %
			2,000.00	25,000.00	23,000.00
28	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL				
	1230.0000	S.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %
			49,200.00	61,500.00	12,300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869  
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE					
29	BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL 707.2000	C.Y.	30.0000 21,216.00	32.5000 22,984.00	8.33 % 1,768.00
SURFACING					
30	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 367.0000	TON	23.5000 8,624.50	32.5000 11,927.50	38.30 % 3,303.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
31	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 86.0000	S.Y.	250.0000 21,500.00	250.0000 21,500.00	0.00 % 0.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
32	COMMERCIAL HMA 170.0000	TON	130.0000 22,100.00	170.0000 28,900.00	30.77 % 6,800.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
33	ESC LEAD 18.0000	DAY	150.0000 2,700.00	50.0000 900.00	-66.67 % -1,800.00
34	SILT FENCE 150.0000	L.F.	4.1000 615.00	5.0000 750.00	21.95 % 135.00
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869  
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
36	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	10.0000	ACRE	1,225.0000	1,200.0000	-2.04 %
			12,250.00	12,000.00	-250.00
37	WEED CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
38	SOIL BINDER OR TACKING AGENT				
	10.0000	ACRE	155.0000	210.0000	35.48 %
			1,550.00	2,100.00	550.00
TRAFFIC					
39	EXTRUDED CURB				
	6.0000	L.F.	20.0000	100.0000	400.00 %
			120.00	600.00	480.00
40	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			81.25 %
			800.00	1,450.00	650.00
41	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-52.87 %
			74,260.00	35,000.00	-39,260.00
OTHER ITEMS					
42	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	8.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	25.0000	400.00 %
			40.00	200.00	160.00
43	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	2.0000	C.Y.	74.0000	65.0000	-12.16 %
			148.00	130.00	-18.00
44	CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4				
	890.0000	L.F.	12.0000	9.0000	-25.00 %
			10,680.00	8,010.00	-2,670.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/11/2006

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 16:34

PS&E JOB NO : 06Z014 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007254 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2813  
 HWY : SR 090  
 TITLE : I-90  
 HARVARD ROAD  
 PEDESTRIAN OVERCROSSING  
 06Z014  
 PROJECT : HP-STPE-0906(214), STPE-0906(214)  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2007  
 AWARDED ON : Jan 30 2007

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869  
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
45	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	8.0000	EACH	125.0000	125.0000	0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
46	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2				
	351.0000	L.F.	7.2000	8.0000	11.11 %
			2,527.20	2,808.00	280.80
47	TRAINING				
	200.0000	HR	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %
			1,000.00	200.00	-800.00
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00	
49	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP				
		L.S.			33.33 %
			1,500.00	2,000.00	500.00
50	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
51	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
52	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$847,445.45</u>	<u>\$1,123,166.50</u>	<u>32.54%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$847,445.45</u>	<u>\$1,123,166.50</u>	<u>32.54%</u>